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GOVERNMENT OF MANIPUR 
DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION {S) 

***** 

NOTIFICATION 
Imphal, the 23th July, 2019 

No.8/9-2/17/DE(S)Pt-4: It is hereby informed to all the concerned that Aadhaar 
Enrolment Exercise for School Children will be started from 25th July, 2019 from the 

schools under the jurisdiction of Zonal Education Office, Zone-IV, Bishenpur and will 
cover the remaining Zones after the completion of Zone-IV. 

The certified Supervisors and Operators are hereby deployed at the Aadhaar 
Enrolment Centres given against their names during the first two days i.e. 25th July, 

2019 and 26th July, 2019 as listed in the ANNEXURE-A & ANNEXURE-B respectively. 

They have to report to the Contact Persons of the concerned Aadhaar 

Enrolment Centre given against their names and should reach the venue at 09:00 
a.m. as per schedule. 

Copy to: 

(R.K Tenedy Singh) 

Additional Director of Education(S/P) 

Govt. of Manipur 

1. Commissioner of Education(S), Government of Manipur. 
2. Additional Director of Education-S(H/V /SP). 
3. The Administrative Officer (Edn-S) for uploading notification in the official 

website. 
4. Concerned ZEOs for circulation of the notification to all the concerned. 
5. ZEO, Zone-IV, He is requested to take up necessary action accordingly. 
6. Concerned Head of Office/Head of School 
7. Person Concerned 
8. Guard File. 



ANNEXURE-A 
Annexure-A to No. 8/9-2/17 /DE(S)Pt-4 dated 23rd July, 2019 

DETAILS OF SUPERVISORS AND OPERATORS DEPLOYED 
for AADHAAR ENROLMENT/UPDATE at THE AADHAAR ENROLMENT CENTRES ON THURSDAY, 25TH JULY, 2019 

= 0 Role ... Team Aadhaar Enrolment .... 
SI Name of Supervisor /Operator ~ (Operator/ Phone No. District Contact Person = No. Centre tlD Supervisor) ·i;; 

Q) 

Q 

1 
BACHASPATIMAYUM HEROJIT 

DEO Supervisor 9383227293 1 
SHARMA 

2 JOHNSON THANGJAM HPT Supervisor 9402627837 1 

3 THANGJAM JAMES SINGH HPT Supervisor 8974561645 1 

4 KHANGEMBAM MUKESH SINGH PT Supervisor 9862490765 1 

5 NEWMEI SOIHEMLUNG DEO Supervisor 9774684380 1 

6 NINGOMBAM DEVAKUMAR SINGH SP.T Supervisor 9862926599 1 1. A. Dhanamanjuri Devi,MES, 

7 THIYAM SURJIT MEITEI ACCT. Supervisor 9612155225 1 A.I of Schools 

9612285583 Bethal English School, 
Contact: 8787710781 

8 MAHAMMED SAMSUL HAQUE PT Supervisor 
7005515918 

1 Nambol Chingmang 

9 MAISNAM NONGLEN LUWANG DEO Supervisor 
9366205477 

1 2. A. Gunamani Devi,MES, 
8974269443 A.I of Schools 

10 YAMBEM TIKEN SINGH DEO Supervisor 9856458855 1 Contact: 8787676809 

11 SHAMURAILATPAM SANJU SHARMA ACCT. Supervisor 7005187406 1 

12 OINAM THANIUAO SINGH ACCT. Supervisor 8258814431 1 

13 RAJKUMARI REBITA DEVI RP Supervisor 9863425730 1 

14 JARINA KSHETRIMAYUM PT Supervisor 8732021986 1 

15 HIDANGMAYUM SUBHARANI RP Supervisor 7005809440 1 
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ANNEXURE-A 
Annexure-A to No. 8/9-2/17/DE(S)Pt-4 dated 23rd July, 2019 

DETAILS OF SUPERVISORS AND OPERATORS DEPLOYED 
for AADHAAR ENROLMENT/UPDATE at THE AADHAAR ENROLMENT CENTRES ON THURSDAY, 25TH JULY, 2019 

= 0 Role 
'.C Team Aadhaar Enrolment 

Sl Name of Supervisor /Operator ell (Operator/ Phone No. District Contact Person = No. Centre 1:)1) Supervisor) ·r:;; 
t1I 
Q 

1 SANASAM TEJBANTA SINGH DEO Supervisor 9856146649 2 

2 KHUMANTHEM KESHOKUMAR SINGH PT Supervisor 9612726272 2 

3 THOKCHOM HEROCHANDRA SINGH DEO Supervisor 8974726066 2 

4 THOKCHOM JOYKISHORE SINGH DEO Supervisor 
9774016407 

2 
8413034842 Special Regular Daisy Serto Korn, MES 

English School, A.I of Schools 
5 KHUNDRAKPAM TARUNKUMAR SINGH PT Supervisor 8837413588 2 Nambol Sabal Leikai Contact: 9862225002 

6 YUMNAM VICTORIA DEVI SP.T Operator 9862371993 2 

7 NONGTHOMBAM TWINKLE DEVI SP.T Supervisor 9612825692 2 

8 SHOIBAM NOMILA DEVI RP Supervisor 9774231533 2 

9 OINAM PANTHOI DEO Operator 8787573364 2 

1 NONGMAITHEM HEMANTA SINGH PT Supervisor 9402008848 3 

2 ELANGBAM RAMESHWAR SINGH PT Supervisor 8413861555 3 

3 MD AZ.IZ KHAN RP Supervisor 9862064685 3 

4 WAIKHOM ROMIO SINGH DEO Supervisor 9402757065 3 
Brighter School, R.K Ranjit Singh, D.I 

Nambol Chingmang Contact: 9612088045 
5 KONTHOUJAM BIDYAPATI DEVI RP Supervisor 8730005847 3 

6 LAISHRAM MOMOTA DEVI RP Supervisor 9862926525 3 

7 NONGMAITHEM KAMALA DEVI RP Supervisor 9862491210 3 
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ANNEXURE-A 
Annexure-A to No. 8/9-2/17/DE(S)Pt-4 dated 23rd July, 2019 

DETAILS OF SUPERVISORS AND OPERATORS DEPLOYED 
for AADHAAR ENROLMENT/UPDATE at THE AADHAAR ENROLMENT CENTRES ON THURSDAY, 25TH JULY, 2019 

= 0 Role .... Team Aadhaar Enrolment .... 
SI Name of Supervisor /Operator ell (Operator/ Phone No. District Contact Person = No. Centre bJ) Supervisor) 'iii 

Q) 

Q 

1 THOUNAOJAM JITEN SINGH PT Supervisor 8787320205 
9862103873 

4 

2 MOIRANGTHEM RAKESH KUMAR PT Supervisor 9774301316 4 

3 KHOMDRAM JITEN KUMAR SINGH PT Supervisor 9612485320 4 

4 LAIKANGBAM RAJU SINGH RP Supervisor 8787801323 4 

5 SAGOLSEM VIDYANANDA SINGH RP Supervisor 8794899126 4 

1. Bidyarani Sarangthem, MES 
6 ANGOM SURJIT METTE! RP Supervisor 7085559248 4 A.I of Schools 

7 ANGOM PIYANANDA SINGH PT Supervisor 
Contact: 7005756904 

9612586762 4 St. John's English 

8 SURAJ PATHAN SP.T Supervisor 4 
School, Nambol 2. N. Sandhyarani Devi, MES 

A.I of Schools 

9 RK. BEMBEM DEVI SP.T Operator 9862380456 4 Contact: 7005573530 

10 YAMBEM MEENA DEVI SP.T Supervisor 9856142921 4 

11 KONKHAM MEERA DEVI SP.T Operator 9615343139 4 

12 NONGTHOMBAM PANCHAMANI DEVI RP Supervisor 8575745377 4 

13 SARANGTHEM SHILA DEVI SP.T Operator 8837366250 4 

14 HAOBAM YAIPHABI CHANU SP.T Supervisor 8974087430 4 
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ANNEXURE-A 
Annexure-A to No. 8/9-2/17/DE(S)Pt-4 dated 23rd July, 2019 

DETAILS OF SUPERVISORS AND OPERATORS DEPLOYED 
for AADHAAR ENROLMENT/UPDATE at THE AADHAAR ENROLMENT CENTRES ON THURSDAY, 25TH JULY, 2019 

= 0 Role ·.o Team Aadhaar Enrolment 
SI Name of Supervisor /Operator cu (Operator/ Phone No. District Contact Person = No. Centre bO Supervisor) ... 

(I) 
Ci) 

Q 

1 NINGOMBAM SARJUBALA DEVI SP.T Supervisor 8415879394 5 

2 LOUREMBAM BISHWARJIT MEITEI PT Supervisor 8575812855 5 

3 NAOREM JITEN SINGH PT Supervisor 9366300700 5 
QF.1 ~0?1R17 N. Ranjit Singh,MES 

4 YENGKHOM MOMO SINGH PT Supervisor 9615151006 5 
Langpok Kakyai 

D.I of Schools 
Upper Primary School 

Contact: 879467691 
5 MOHMMED SALAU RAHAMAN PT Supervisor 8787540063 5 

6 KSHETRIMAYUM ANILKUMAR SINGH PT Supervisor 
8787895188 

5 
9856338622 

7 MOIRANGTHEM TIKENDRAJIT SINGH PT Supervisor 9856454740 5 

1 CHINGAKHAM OKENDRO SINGH SP.T Supervisor 9089940579 6 

2 MAIRENBAM RAMANANDA SINGH ACCT. Supervisor 9862895168 6 

3 KHANGEMBAM LAKSHMON SINGH RP Supervisor 7005869933 6 

4 SOUBAM SANJOY SINGH RP Supervisor 9856378668 6 Phoijing No. 6 Jr. 
L.Manileima Devi, MES 

High School 
A.I of Schools 

5 THONGAM SANGEETA CHANU SP.T Operator 8257913406 6 Contact : 9856874248 

6 NONGMAITHEM DHANAPATI DEVI SP.T Supervisor 9774243715 6 

7 LAITONJAM RATNAMALA DEVI SP.T Supervisor 985648189 6 

8 CHAKPRAM NIMOLA DEVI SP.T Supervisor 9856687154 6 
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ANNEXURE-B 
Annexure-B to No. 8/9-2/17/DE(S)Pt-4 dated 23rd July, 2019 

DETAILS OF SUPERVISORS AND OPERATORS DEPLOYED 
for AADHAAR ENROLMENT/UPDATE at THE AADHAAR ENROLMENT CENTRES ON THURSDAY, 26TH JULY, 2019 

Role 
Team Aadhaar Enrolment 

SI Name of Supervisor /Operator Design. (Operator/ Phone No. District Contact Person 
Supervisor) 

No. Centre 

1 
BACHASPATIMAYUM HEROJIT 

DEO Supervisor 9383227293 1 
SHARMA 

2 JOHNSON THANGJAM HPT Supervisor 9402627837 1 

3 THANGJAM JAMES SINGH HPT Supervisor 8974561645 1 

4 OINAM THANIUAO SINGH ACCT. Supervisor 8258814431 1 Naorem Junior High R.K Ranjit Singh, D.I 
School Contact: 9612088045 

5 RAJKUMARI REBITA DEVI RP Supervisor 9863425730 1 

6 JARINA KSHETRIMAYUM PT Supervisor 8732021986 1 

7 HIDANGMAYUM SUBHARANI RP Supervisor 7005809440 1 

8 YUMNAM VICTORIA DEVI SP.T Operator 9862371993 1 

1 SANASAM TEJBANTA SINGH DEO Supervisor 9856146649 2 

2 THOKCHOM HEROCHANDRA SINGH DEO Supervisor 8974726066 2 

9774016407 Balaramkhul Upper Th. Raghumani Singh, D.I 
3 THOKCHOM JOYKISHORE SINGH DEO Supervisor 

8413034842 
2 Primary School Contact: 8731974215 

4 NONGTHOMBAM TWINKLE DEVI SP.T Supervisor 9612825692 2 

5 SARANGTHEM SHILA DEVI SP.T Operator 8837366250 2 

1 NONGMAITHEM HEMANTA SINGH PT Supervisor 9402008848 3 

2 ELANGBAM RAMESHWAR SINGH PT Supervisor 8413861555 3 

3 MD AZIZ KHAN RP Supervisor 9862064685 3 
Ishok Maning K. Shitaljit Singh, AI 

Primary School Contact:9856973736 
4 SHOIBAM NOMILA DEVI RP Supervisor 9774231533 3 

5 OINAM PANTHOI DEO Operator 8787573364 3 
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ANNEXURE-8 

Annexure-B to No. 8/9-2/17 /DE(S)Pt-4 dated 23rd July, 2019 

DETAILS OF SUPERVISORS AND OPERATORS DEPLOYED 
for AADHAAR ENROLMENT/UPDATE at THE AADHAAR ENROLMENT CENTRES ON THURSDAY, 26TH JULY, 2019 

Role 
Team Aadhaar Enrolment 

SI Name of Supervisor /Operator Design. (Operator/ Phone No. 
No. Centre 

District Contact Person 
Supervisor) 

1 THOUNAOJAM JITEN SINGH PT Supervisor 
8787320205 

4 
9862103873 

2 KHOMDRAM JITEN KUMAR SINGH PT Supervisor 9612485320 4 

3 LAIKANGBAM RAJU SINGH RP Supervisor 8787801323 4 
Daisy Serto Korn, MES 

4 SAGOLSEM VIDYANANDA SINGH RP Supervisor 8794899126 4 A.I of Schools 

Royal Academy 
Contact: 9862225002 

5 RK. BEMBEM DEVI SP.T Operator 9862380456 4 
AMS, Ishok 

L. Manileima Devi, MES 
6 YAMBEM MEENA DEVI SP.T Supervisor 9856142921 4 A.I of Schools 

Contact: 9856874248 
7 KONKHAM MEERA DEVI SP.T Operator 9615343139 4 

8 MAIRENBAM RAMANANDA SINGH ACCT. Supervisor 9862895168 4 

9 MAHAMMED SAMSUL HAQUE PT Supervisor 
9612285583 

4 
7005515918 

1 YAMBEM TIKEN SINGH DEO Supervisor 9856458855 5 

2 SHAMURAILATPAM SANJU SHARMA ACCT. Supervisor 7005187406 5 A. Dhanamanjuri Devi,MES, 

3 KHUNDRAKPAM TARUNKUMAR SINGH PT Supervisor 8837413588 5 Kha-
A.I of Schools 

Contact: 8787710781 
Sanjenbam(Aided) 

4 KONTHOUJAM BIDYAPATI DEVI RP Supervisor 8730005847 5 High School 

5 LAISHRAM MOMOTA DEVI RP Supervisor 9862926525 5 

6 NONGMAITHEM KAMALA DEVI RP Supervisor 9862491210 5 
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ANNEXURE-B 
Annexure-B to No. 8/9-2/17 /DE(S)Pt-4 dated 23rd July, 2019 

DETAILS OF SUPERVISORS AND OPERATORS DEPLOYED 
for AADHAAR ENROLMENT/UPDATE at THE AADHAAR ENROLMENT CENTRES ON THURSDAY, 26TH JULY, 2019 

Role 
Team Aadhaar Enrolment 

SI Name of Supervisor /Operator Design. (Operator/ Phone No. 
No. Centre 

District Contact Person 
Supervisor) 

1 WAIKHOM ROMIO SINGH DEO Supervisor 9402757065 6 

2 NINGOMBAM SARJUBALA DEVI SP.T Supervisor 8415879394 6 

3 LOUREMBAM BISHWARJIT MEITEI PT Supervisor 8575812855 6 

4 NAOREM JITEN SINGH PT Supervisor 9366300700 6 
"/C1 CQ')1Q17 

5 YENGKHOM MOMO SINGH PT Supervisor 9615151006 6 Leimapokpam Govt. 
A. Gunamani Devi,MES, 

A.I of Schools 
PT Public High School 

Contact: 8787676809 6 MOHMMED SALAU RAHAMAN Supervisor 8787540063 6 

7 KSHETRIMAYUM ANILKUMAR SINGH PT Supervisor 
8787895188 

6 
9856338622 

8 MOIRANGTHEM TIKENDRAJIT SINGH PT Supervisor 9856454740 6 

9 SOUBAM SANJOY SINGH RP Supervisor 9856378668 6 

1 MAISNAM NONGLEN LUWANG DEO Supervisor 
9366205477 

7 
8974269443 

2 MOIRANGTHEM RAKESH KUMAR PT Supervisor 9774301316 7 

3 CHINGAKHAM OKENDRO SINGH SP.T Supervisor 9089940579 7 
N. Ranjit Singh,MES 

4 KHANGEMBAM LAKSHMON SINGH RP Supervisor 7005869933 7 
Pakhangba English 

D.I of Schools 
School, Khathong 

Contact: 879467691 
5 NONGTHOMBAM PANCHAMANI DEVI RP Supervisor 8575745377 7 

6 HAOBAM YAIPHABI CHANU SP.T Supervisor 8974087430 7 

7 SURAJ PATHAN SP.T Supervisor 7 
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Annexure-B to No. 8/9-2/17 /DE(SJl>t-4 dated 23rd July, 2019 
ANNEXURE-B 

DETAILS OF SUPERVISORS AND OPERATORS DEPLOYED 
for AADHAAR ENROLMENT/UPDATE at THE AADHAAR ENROLMENT CENTRES ON THURSDAY, 26TH JULY, 2019 

Role 
Team Aadhaar Enrolment SI Name of Supervisor /Operator Design. (Operator/ Phone No. District Contact Person 

No. Centre 
Supervisor) 

1 THONGAM SANGEETA CHANU SP.T Operator 8257913406 8 

2 NONGMAITHEM DHANAPAiI DEVI SP.T Supervisor 9774243715 8 

3 LAITONJAM RATNAMALA DEVI SP.T Supervisor 985648189 8 

4 CHAKPRAM NIMOLA DEVI SP.T Supervisor 9856687154 8 
Bidyarani Sarangthem, MES 1. 

5 KHANGEMBAM MUKESH SINGH PT Supervisor 9862490765 8 A.I of Schools 
Guidance English Contact: 7005756904 

6 NEWMEI SOIHEMLUNG DEO Supervisor 9774684380 8 School, 

NINGOMBAM DEVAKUMAR. SINGH 
Leimapokpam 2. N. Sandhyarani Devi, MES 

7 SP.T Supervisor 9862926599 8 A.I of Schools 

8 THIYAM SURJIT MEITEI ACCT. Supervisor 9612155225 8 
Contact: 7005573530 

9 KHUMANTHEM KESHOKUMAR SINGH PT Supervisor 9612726272 8 

10 ANGOM SURJIT MEITEI RP Supervisor 7085559248 8 

11 ANGOM PIYANANDA SIN~f; PT Supervisor 9612586762 8 
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